OP \$40.00 26241

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Southtrust Mortgage Corporation | | 05/04/2006 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wachovia Corporation | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 301 S. College Street | |
| City: | Charlotte | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 28288-0630 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|------------------------------|--------|-------------------------------|
| Registration Number: 2624150 | | EQUIBANC MORTGAGE CORPORATION |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3698

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 331 5792

Email: dmillard@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 214 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Hearst Tower, 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 27492.097 WACHOVIA ASSIGN |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. |
| Signature: | /Karl S. Sawyer, Jr./ |
| Date: | 05/04/2006 |
| | TRADEMARK |

900048223 REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0880

Total Attachments: 2 source=EquibancAssign#page1.tif source=EquibancAssign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas Southtrust Mortgage Corporation, a corporation of the State of

Delaware, with a principal office and place of business at 1850 Parkway Place, Marietta,

Georgia 30067 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the service mark (the "Mark") and the

registration thereof (the "Registration") identified as follows:

U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,624,150, Dated September 24, 2002

For EQUIBANC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Whereas Wachovia Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the State of North Carolina, with a principal office and place of business at 301 S

College Street, Charlotte, NC 28288-0630, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring

said Mark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the good

will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified application for

Registration of the Mark.

Assignor: SOUTHTRUST MORTGAGE CORPORATION

313105.01 LIB: CHARLOTTE2 Assignee: WACHOVIA CORPORATION

| By: Elea S (SEAL) Print Name Eiler S Dubp Title: Assistant Vice President |
|---|
| STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG |
| I, Ellow S. Dusho a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Steding A. Sominar personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is Senior Vice President of Southtrust Mortgage Corporation, and that he/she, as Senior Ne President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation. |
| Witness my hand and official seal, this 4th day of 700, 2006. |
| Notary Public Typed/Printed Name: Eles S. Dushop |
| My commission expires: Mych 4, 2011. |
| STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG |
| I, Kelly M. Casc a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that <u>Eileen S. Dunlap</u> personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is <u>Assistant Vice President</u> of Wachovia Corporation, and that he/she, as <u>Assistant Vice President</u> being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation. |
| Witness my hand and official seal, this 4th day of May, 2006. |
| Notary Public Print Name: Kelly M. Case My commission expires: January 26, 2009. |

2

313105.01 LIB: CHARLOTTE2